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3. Considering your experiences at ARC main campus over the past 12 months, please indicate your level of agreement

with the following statements:

%9 | have considered leaving ARC because | felt

isolated or unwelcomed.

| have to work harder than others to be valued
equally at ARC's main campus.

135 58

46
8.1% 6.4%

665% _18.9%
Strongly disagree I Strongly agree n=714
av.=1.5
dev.=0.9
ab.=49
3 4
204 93 53
39. 35.4% 16.1% 9.2%
Strongly disagree . Strongly agree I’1=5726
av.=

a positive influence on my academic growth.

At ARC's main campus, my instructors treat
people of all genders/gender identities in class
with equal respect.

At ARC's main campus, my instructors treat
students of all racial, ethnic, and cultural
backgrounds with equal respect.

My experiences at ARC's main campus have had

4. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

4.1)

classroom settings at ARC's main campus.

In my classes, | feel heard by my instructors at
ARC's main campus.

ARC's main campus.

| am treated fairly and equitably in classrooms and

In my classes, | feel heard by other students at

48 305 321
7% 44.7% 47.1%

Strongly disagree Strongly agree n=682
av.=3.4
dev.=0.7
ab.=83

2 3 4
20 213 479
2.8% 29.6%  66.5%

Strongly disagree Strongly agree n=720
av.=3.6
dev.=0.6
ab.=44

2 3 4
22 202 493
3% 27.9%  68.1%

Strongly disagree Strongly agree n=724
av.=3.6
dev.=0.6
ab.=42

2 3 4
21 357 380
2.8% 46.8%  49.8%

Strongly disagree Strongly agree n=763
av.=3.5
dev.=0.6

2 3 4
51 354 346
6.7% 46.3%  45.2%

Strongly disagree 4 Strongly agree n=765
av.=3.3
dev.=0.7

2 3 4
411 253
10.2% 54% 33.2%

Strongly disagree Strongly agree n=761
av.=3.2
dev.=0.7
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4.4)

In my classes, | feel heard by other staff at ARC's Strongly disagree Strongly agree n=754
main campus. av.=3.1
dev.=0.8
9 | am treated fairly and equitably in out-of- _ Strongly disagree Strongly agree n=764
classroom campus spaces (workshops, cafeteria, av.=3.4
etc.) at ARC's main campus. dev.=0.6
*® ARC is working to create a more equitable and Strongly disagree Strongly agree n=757
inclusive campus at ARC's main campus. av.=3.3
dev.=0.6

6. During the past 12 months at ARC's main campus, do you feel your personal physical safety has been threatened by:
7389:?’/ 118;"/ 6475"/ 1149’/ 0 ?"/

9 Other students Never T T Very often n=730
av.=1.3
dev.=0.7
ab.=31

1 2 3 4 5

*************************************** Somk o 1 omm o

62 |nstructors Never - I I R R Very often n=735
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4
ab.=27

1 2 3 4 5

*************************************** B ot 1oh omw o

6.3) Staﬁ: Never 9% 4% 8% .4% .8% Very often n=727
av.=1.1
dev.=0.5
ab.=29

1 2 3 4 5
8. During the last 12 months at ARC's main campus, do you feel your emotional safety has been threatened by:
82131"/ 962/ 4%53’/ 0 g"/ 1Z/

&1 Other students Never S : Very often n=725
av.=1.3
dev.=0.7
ab.=34

1 2 3 4 5

*************************************** - L s

82 |nstructors Never g EE K R E Very often n=730
av.=1.2
dev.=0.6
ab.=29

1 2 3 4 5

*************************************** S i 2 0w o

&) Staff Never - T T T T Very often n=719
av.=1.1
dev.=0.5
ab.=32

1 2 3 4 5
9. During the past 12 months, do you feel you have personally experienced any of the following on ARC's main campus:

®" Discrimination
Yes (] 6.9% n=754
No ( ] 931%

°2 Threats of physical violence
Yes () 2.2% n=759
No ( ) 97.8%
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Yes | 0.7% n=760
No ( ) 99.3%

*4 Threats of emotional violence
Yes (] 3.4% n=756
No ( ) 96.6%

3% Emotional violence
Yes O 3.4% n=760
No ( ] 96.6%

8 Sexual harassment
Yes O 4% n=746
No ] 96%

®7) Other harassment
Yes () 4.3% n=744
No ( ] 95.7%

®8) Sexual assault
YesI 0.5% n=747
No ( ) 99.5%

9 Unwanted sexual advances
Yes (] 3.8% n=743
No ] 96.2%

10 Verbal threats
Yes ) 3.1% n=741
No ( ) 96.9%

10. During the past 12 months, do you feel you have personally witnessed any of the following on ARC's main campus:

) Discrimination

Yes () 11.8% n=745

No ) 88.2%
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%2 Threats of physical violence

Yes () 5.2% n=746
No ( ) 94.8%

13 Physical violence
Yes | 1.1% n=745
No ( ) 98.9%

%4 Threats of emotional violence
Yes () 41% n=748
No ( ] 95.9%

% Emotional violence
Yes () 3.8% n=744
No ( ) 96.2%

%9 Sexual harassment
Yes D 4.7% n=742
No ( ] 95.3%

7 Other harassment
Yes O 4.6% n=740
No ( ] 95.4%

%8 Sexual assault
Yes | 0.5% n=745
No ( ) 99.5%

%9 Unwanted sexual advances
Yes () 51% n=744
No ( ) 94.9%

1019V/erbal threats
Yes D 7% n=743
No ( ] 93%

11. During the past 12 months, have you experienced microaggressions at ARC's main campus with regard to your...
894% 67% 4T  13% 0.0
"M | ..gender/gender identity Never L Y E R Very often n=745
av.=1.2
dev.=0.7
1 2 3 4 5
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11.2)

...sexual orientation Never

11.3)

662 46 25 3 4
89.5% 62% 34% 04% 0.5%

Very often n=740
av.=1.2
dev.=0.5

1 2 3 4 5
601 75 5 10 e
80.9% 10.1% 6.9% 1.3%  0.8%

Very often n=743
av.=1.3
dev.=0.7

3 4 5

...racial, ethnic, or cultural identity Never |
1 2

12. During the past 12 months, do you feel YOU have been mistreated by other students at ARC's main campus because

of your:
709 22 7 2 4
121 Apility or disability status Novor 953% 3% 09% 03% 05% Vo ot =744
[ ] e,
1 2 3 4 5
S e 34 22 3 5
'22) Racial or ethnic identity Never Sln 40% 29% 04% 0.1% Very often n=747
' FHng
1 2 3 4 5
B8 3 20 35
29 Culture or cultural identity Never 7k 40% 2.7% 04% 07% Very often n=747
' Gova0s
1 2 3 4 5
-t VI Y| 12 3 4
12.4) Sex Never 933% 42% 16% 04% 0.5% Very often n=744
[ ] ol
1 2 3 4 5
708 220 13 0 3
12.5) Sexual orientation Never 949% 29% 1.7% 0% 0.4% Very often N=746
=1.1
l %v.:o 4
1 2 3 4 5
e T 13 3 3
126) Gender/gender identity Nover 94.6% 2.8% 1.8% 04% 0.4% Vor ot =741
l G a0 4
1 2 3 4 5
e A 4 0 2
12.7) Veteran status Never 98.3% 0.8% 0.6% 0% 0.3% Very often n=722
. G203
1 2 3 4 5
e T 40 1
12.8) Marital status Never 98.5% 0.8% 0.6% 0% 0.1% Very often n=724
. G 0.2
1 2 3 4 5
e 9 43
12.9) Country of Origin Never 952% 26% 12% 0.6% 04% Very often n=725
i Sovao4
1 2 3 4 5
e 3 16 5 3
12.10) Age Never 91.7% 5% 22% 07% 04% Very often n=722
[ ] il
1 2 3 4 5
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2" Religion, worldview, or spirituality

2 Social class

675 20 15 2 8
938% 28% 21% 03% 1.1%

Never Very often n=720
av.=1.1
dev.=0.5

1 2 3 4 5
671 30 14 4 5
927% 41% 19% 06% 0.7%

Never Very often n=724
av.=1.1
dev.=0.5

1 2 3 4 5
653 25 19 10 14
90.6% 35% 26% 14% 1.9%

Never Very often n=721
av.=1.2
dev.=0.7

1 2 3 4 5
677 2 14 3 8
935% 3% 19% 04% 1.1%

Never Very often n=724
av.=1.1
dev.=0.6

1 2 3 4 5

13. During the past 12 months, do you feel YOU have been

because of your:

mistreated by your instructors at ARC's main campus

3 Ability or disability status

715 14 13 1 3
958% 19% 17% 0.1% 04%

Never Very often n=746
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5
708 1716 2 2
95% 23% 21% 03% 0.3%

Never Very often n=745
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5
721 13 2
96.6% 1.2% 1.7% 0.3% 0.1%

Never Very often n=746
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5
717 7 6 1 2
96.5% 2.3% 0.8% 0.1% 0.3%

Never Very often n=743
av.=1.1
dev.=0.3

1 2 3 4 5
729 5 4 11
97.2% 2% 0.5% 0.1% 0.1%

Never Very often n=750
av.=1
dev.=0.3

1 2 3 4 5
727 o 7 2 2
972% 13% 09% 03% 0.3%

Never Very often n=748
av.=1.1
dev.=0.3

1 2 3 4 5
740 41
99.1% 05% 01% 0.1% 0.1%

Never Very often n=747
av.=1
dev.=0.2

1 2 3 4 5
734 5 32
985% 07% 04% 03% 0.1%

Never Very often n=745
av.=1
dev.=0.3

1 2 3 4 5
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139 Country of origin

®1Social class

Never

733 5 5 3 1
98.1% 07% 07% 04% 0.1%
i Very often
1 2 3 4 5
712 16 12 3 1
957% 22% 16% 04% 0.1%
i Very often
1 2 3 4 5
714 15 12 2 3
957% 2% 16% 03% 0.4%
i Very often
1 2 3 4 5
721 M 7 3 2
96.9% 15% 09% 04% 0.3%
i Very often
1 2 3 4 5
709 15 9 5 10
948% 2%  12% 07% 1.3%
I Very often
1 2 3 4 5
715 14 4 3 3
96.8% 1.9% 05% 04% 0.4%
i Very often
1 2 3 4 5

n=747
av.=1
dev.=0.3

14. During the past 12 months, do you feel YOU have been mistreated by staff at ARC's main

campus because of your:

" Ability or disability status

Never

721 14 7 1 1
96.9% 19% 09% 0.1% 0.1%
i Very often
1 2 3 4 5
725 g8 8 2 2
97.3% 1.1% 1.1% 03% 0.3%
i Very often
1 2 3 4 5
727 8 7 1 3
97.5% 1.1% 09% 0.1% 0.4%
i Very often
1 2 3 4 5
729 8 6 2 2
976% 1.1% 08% 0.3% 0.3%
i Very often
1 2 3 4 5
736 6 3 1A
985% 08% 04% 01% 0.1%
. Very often
1 2 3 4 5
734 4 33 2
984% 05% 04% 04% 0.3%
i Very often
1 2 3 4 5

n=744
av.=1
dev.=0.3
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2 2 1
03% 03% 0.1%
Very often n=745
av.=1

737
dev.=0.2

98.9% 0.4%
Never

" \leteran status

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, -—~
14.8) . . . . .
Marital status Never .
1 2 3 4 5

I
IN)
w

IS

‘m
I
|
I

I
|
I
I
|
I
I
|
I
I
|
I
I

729 7 4 1 2
98.1% 0.9% 0.5% 0.1% 0.3%
Very often n=743
av.=1
dev.=0.3

777777777777777777777777777777777777777707:7729777197773:7 1,
14.10) Age Nover 954% 2.7% 13% 04% 0.1% Very ofien n=741
| | )
1 2 3 4 5

719 1: 71: a 71: a 71“ 77777777777777777

97.3% 15% 05% 01% 0.5% Very ofen n=73%91

av.=1.
dev.=0.4

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1
™ Religion, worldview, or spirituality Never i : : :
2 3 4 5

1
e I T -
1412) Ly . 97.7% 1.2% 05% 04%  0.1%

) Height, weight, or body type Never ; > > > 2 Very often n=7%3
av.=
dev.=0.3

1 2 3 4 5

e < T T« T S T S

. . . 974% 13% 05% 01%  0.5%

13 Political orientation Never : . . . . Very often n=74§2
av.=
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5
715 19 0 4
96.8% 15% 12% 0%  05%
Very often n=739
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

et T
14.14) ; .
Social class Never i
1 2 3 4 5

15. During the past 12 months, have you seen students mistreat other students at ARC's main campus because of their:
n=757

684 37 26 7 3
151 Ability or disability status Never | e — e —34% 0% D4% \ery ofien
' iz
1 2 3 4 5
e e s M W
152 Racial or ethnic identity Nover 86.4% 7.3% 45%  15%  0.4% vy ofen =756
t iz
1 2 3 4 5
Bl A R i St
53 Culture or cultural identity Never 9% S3% 38% 13% 0% Very often n=756
r iz
1 2 3 4 5
e e a5 1 s
15.4) SeX Never 91.7% 5% 2% 0.9% 0.4% Very often n=757
[ ] ot
1 2 3 4 5
Page 8
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o6 5 26%  00% 05
. . . 5 . A .5

159 Sexual orientation Never r ? > > >
1 2 3 4 5

777777777777777777777777777777777777777 A A Y
. . .7 . A .5

58 Gender/gender identity Never r ° > > >
1 2 3 4 5

97 1.6 1. 0.3 0.

*7) Veteran status Never i > > > >
1 2 3 4 5
T e e

. 97.5% 1.5% 0.8% 0.1% 0.1%

58 Marital status Never i > > > >
1 2 3 4 5
S 9 33 15 B 3

L. 92.5% 4.4% 2% 0.8% 0.4%

59 Country of origin Never ' > : > >
1 2 3 4 5
S 26 19 5 4

928% 34% 2.5% _0.7% _0.5%

15, 10)Age Never o o o o o
1 2 3 4 5

777777777777777777777777777777777777777 8 giils; 3 4%2/ 3 433’/7 178"/7 0 4"/

" Religion, worldview, or spirituality Never r > > > >
1 2 3 4 5

777777777777777777777777777777777777777 %, 3 P 1% o
. . . X .2 . .5

>12Height, weight, or body type Never I . . . .
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 88.8 4.2 4.9 1.2 0.9

¥ Political orientation Never r > > > >
1 2 3 4 5
99 29 19 4 6

. 92.3% 3.8% 2.5% 0.5% 0.8%

8 Social class Never r > > > >
1 2 3 4 5

Very often

n=756
av.=1.2
dev.=0.5

n=757
av.=1.1
dev.=0.5

16. During the past 12 months, have you seen instructors mistreat other students at ARC's main campus because of their:

721 20 17 2 2
16.1 T . T 94.6% 2.6% 22% 03% 0.3%
' Ability or disability status Never l
1 2 3 4 5
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 9 ?9@ 73735"/7 7271?’/7 073"/7 0 %"/
162) . L . .9% b b 04% 0.3%
Racial or ethnic identity Never l
1 2 3 4 5

Very often

n=762
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4
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189 Culture or cultural identity

81 Social class

Never

728 22 10 3 2
952% 29% 13% 04% 0.3%
1 2 3 4 5
733 19 7 5 1
95.8% 25% 09% 07% 0.1%
1 2 3 4 5
743 15 7 2 1
96.7% 2% 09% 03% 0.1%
1 2 3 4 5
738 5 6 6 1
963% 2%  0.8% 0.8% 0.1%
1 2 3 4 5
755 4 4 0 1
98.8% 05% 05% 0%  0.1%
1 2 3 4 5
757 5 3 2 1
986% 07% 04% 03% 0.1%
1 2 3 4 5
739 15 10 1 2
963% 2%  13% 01% 0.3%
1 2 3 4 5
738 17 5 4 1
965% 22% 07% 05% 0.1%
1 2 3 4 5
729 13 20 2 1
i 17% 26% 03% 0.1%
1 2 3 4 5
740 12 8 5 1
ﬁ 16% 1%  07% 01%
1 2 3 4 5
727 6 12 6 4
95% 21% 1.6% 0.8% 0.5%
1 2 3 4 5
735 13 7 5 2
965% 1.7% 09% 0.7% 0.3%
1 2 3 4 5

Very often

n=765
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4
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17. During the past 12 months, have you seen staff mistreat other students at ARC's main campus because of their:

7370/ 1 20/ 90/ 40/ 1 o

. . e 96.6% 1.6% 1.2% 0.5% 0.1%

1 Ability or disability status Never Very often n=763
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5

S 3 15 B 6 2

. I . 96.3% 29 0.7% 0.8% 0.3%

2 Racial or ethnic identity Never | > > > Very often n=765
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5

33 18 Mmoo 4 2

. . 95.7% 2.1% 1.4% 0.5% 0.3%

3 Culture or cultural identity Never = > . . . Very often n=766
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5

777777777777777777777777777777777777777 om 1% o o o

17.4) .3% 3% 4% .8% .3%

Sex Never Very often n=767
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5

e ) 3 5 T

. . 975% 13% 04% 07% 0.1%

"9 Sexual orientation Never T ° ° ° Very often n=764
av.=1
dev.=0.3

1 2 3 4 5

777777777777777777777777777777777777777 9 7470:717110/ 0730/ 0750/7 0710/77777777777777777

. . 7.4% 4% 4% 7% 1%

7% Gender/gender identity Never Very often n=767
av.=1
dev.=0.3

1 2 3 4 5

777777777777777777777777777777777777777757077730/ 750/ 710/7 710/7 7777777777777777

98.7% 0.4% 0.7% 0.1% 0.1%

7 Veteran status Never Very often n=767
av.=1
dev.=0.2

1 2 3 4 5

S 7 3 3 1 T

. 99% 0.4% 0.4% 0.1% 0.1%

7® Marital status Never : > > > > Very often n=766
av.=1
dev.=0.2

1 2 3 4 5

e B2

17.9 s 96.9% 1.4% 0.8% 0.7% 0.3%

) Country of origin Never - " " " " Very often n=765
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5

13 12 77 2

17.10) 96.3% 16% 09% 09% 03%

Age Never Very often n=766
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5

M 1 100 3 2

- . o 966% 14% 1.3% 04%  03%

""" Religion, worldview, or spirituality Never . > > > > Very often n=767
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5

777777777777777777777777777777777777777 9 7415;71713%/ 0750/ 0740/7 030/77777777777777777

. . 7.1% 3% 7% .5% 4%

72)Height, weight, or body type Never Very often n=767
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5
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744 12 4 3
1743 o e . . 97.1% 1.6% 04% 05% 0.4%

'Political orientation Never Very often n=766
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5
*************************************** of% i obu omw o
17.14 . 7.3% 1%  09% 04% 04%

'Social class Never Very often n=765
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

2 3 4 5
18. In general, how much do you agree with the following statements:
40 86 398 229
P 5.3% 11.4% 52.9% 30.4%
"*7) Classrooms and campus buildings are well Strongly disagree Strongly agree n=753
maintained. av.=3.1
dev.=0.8

-

19. Each of the following questions shows a pair of adjectives that are opposite to one another. The six boxes between
each pair reflect a range of responses (for example, from a ‘Hostile’ environment at one end of the range, to a ‘Friendly’
environment at the other). For each question, mark the one box between each pair of adjectives that best expresses how

you feel about ARC’s main campus based on your personal experiences:

n=732
av.=5.3
dev.=1

5 5 30 88 207 397
19.1) 07% 07% 4.1% 12% 28.3% 54.2%
Hostile ,_j Friendly
1 2 3 4 5 6
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 8 8 32 99 152 427
19.2) 11% 1.1% 4.4% 13.6% 20.9% 58.8%
Racist l_i Non-racist
1 2 3 4 5 6
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 6 5 25 78 170 43
19.3) 08% 0.7% 3.5% 10.8% 23.6% 60.6%
Homogeneous l_ﬁ Diverse
1 2 3 4 5 6
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 7 6 20 94 214 392
19.4) 1% 0.8% 2.7% 12.8% 29.2% 53.5%
Disrespectful : Respectful
1 2 3 4 5 6
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 9 6 34 78 172 423
19.5) 1.2% 08% 4.7% 10.8% 23.8% 58.6%
Sexist [a— : Non-sexist
1 2 3 4 5 6
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 19 28 58 147 173 296
19.6) 26% 39% 8% 204% 24% 41.1%
Individualist t = | Collaborative
1 2 3 4 5 6
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 16 15 60 144 182 306
19.7) 22% 21% 8.3% 19.9% 25.2% 42.3%
Competitive I = i Cooperative
1 2 3 4 5 6
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 9 8 29 8 159 433
19.8) 13% 1.1% 4% 11.4% 22.1% 60.1%
Homophobic — Non-homophobic
1 2 3 4 5 6
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1 33 91 141 435

19.9) 1.3% 1.5% 4.6% 12.6% 19.6% 60.4%

Transphobic [a— Non-transphobic n=720
av.=5.3
dev.=1.1

1 2 3 4 5 6
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 7 8 3 112 183 38
19.10) 1%. % 47% 15.4% 25.1% 52.7%

Unsupportive —_ Supportive n=728
av.=5.2
dev.=1

1 2 3 4 5 6
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 8 11 3 8 148 43
19.11) 1.1% 15% 5% 11.5% 20.5% 60.3%

Ageist — Non-ageist n=721
av.=5.3
dev.=1.1

1 2 3 4 5 6
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 8 7 37 111 182 383
19.12) 1.1% 1%  51% 15.2% 25% 52.6%

Exclusive — Inclusive n=728
av.=5.2
dev.=1.1

1 2 3 4 5 6
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 8 12 29 86 178 418
19.13) 11% 1.6% 4% 11.8% 24.4% 57.2%

Unwelcoming [a— Welcoming n=731
av.=5.3
dev.=1

1 2 3 4 5 6
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 10 1 26 104 155 416
19.14) 1.4% 1.5% 3.6% 14.4% 21.5% 57.6%

Elitist —_ Non-elitist n=722
av.=5.3
dev.=1.1

20. During the past 12 months at ARC's main campus, how often have you interacted in a meaningful way with people...

130 100 222 185 97
20.1) h ligi iritual belief Idvi 17.7% 13.6% 30.2% 25.2% 13.2%
...whose religious or spiritual beliefs or worldviews Never : : Very often n=734
are different than your own. av.=3
dev.=1.3
1 2 3 4 5
S 32 1200 197 18 95
. - . 17.8% 16.2% 26.6% 26.5% 12.8%
22 whose political opinions are different from your Never e 5 " . Very often n=740
own. av.=3
dev.=1.3
1 2 3 4 5
10 2 2100 93 134
20.3, H : 14.9% 124% 28.4% 26.1% 18.1%
) ...who are immigrants. Never : N : Very often n=739
v av.=3.2
dev.=1.3
1 2 3 4 5
02 72 195 194 w72
204 N . 13.9% 9.8% 26.5% 26.4% 23.4%
) ...who are from an immigrant family. Never : 1 : Very often n=735
v av.=3.4
dev.=1.3
yryuay § ¥ |
1 2 3 4 5
19 43 135 218 284
205 : ; ; 10.7% 5.8% 183% 29.5% 357%
) ...who are a different nationality than your own. Never : 1 Very often n=739
v av.=3.7
dev.=1.3
_—_JL-
1 2 3 4 5
***************************************
. ) 8% 5.5% .8% 7% 37.2%
208 __.who are of a different race or ethnicity than your Never : . : Very often n=745
own. v av.=3.8
- om B0 ot
1 2 3 4 5
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133% oo% 2b5% 286% 24 8%
. . . . o 00 . 0O .500 . 00 . 00
207 .whose gender identity is different than your own. Never Very often n=745
av.=3.4
dev.=1.3
1
***************************************
20.8 : : : : .9% % 4% 7.5% .5%
) ...whose sexual orientation is different than your Never 1 : Very often n=737
own. v av.=3.3
dev.=1.3
1 2 3 4 5
***************************************687 *597*52@*505*1637 ****************
20.9 . . 13.1% 7.9% 29.5% 27.6% 21.8%
) ...who are from a different social class. Never \ 1 : Very often n=746
v av.=3.4
dev.=1.3
_—_——_-_-_-
1 2 3 4 5
- T T4 181 210 148 8 oo o
. 16.7% 21.7% 28.3% 20% 13.2%
#19__.who have physical or other observable Never . % 28.3% / t Very often n=741
disabilities. v av.=2.9
dev.=1.3
1 2 3 4 5
- T 18 146 203 146 93 oo oo
. . 21.2% 19.6% 27.2% 19.6% 12.5%
1 __.who have learning, psychological, or other Never 1 : Very often n=746
disabilities that are not readily apparent. v av.=2.8
dev.=1.3
1 2 3 4 5
21. During the past 12 months at ARC's main campus, have you heard anyone... (mark all that apply)
29 call someone homophobic names.
Yes, in a class setting [] 1.6% n=774
Yes, outside of class C] 9.2%
No, not at ARC main | ) 87.1%
212 say sexual things to you or try to talk about sexual matters when you didn't want to.
Yes, in a class setting [] 1.2% n=774
Yes, outside of class D 9.4%
No, not at ARC main | ) 87.1%
2139 _make crude or offensive remarks or jokes about people who identify as LGBTQ+ (lesbian, gay, bisexual, trans, queer, +).
Yes, in a class setting O 3.7% n=774
Yes, outside of class C] 11.9%
No, not at ARC main | ) 83.7%
214 suggest or imply in your presence that women don't have the same intellectual abilities that men do.
Yes, in a class setting O 5.3% n=774
Yes, outside of class C] 10.7%
No, not at ARC main | ) 83.6%
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219 _make inappropriate comments about your or someone else's body, appearance, or looks.
Yes, in a class setting D 4.9% n=774
Yes, outside of class D 17.3%
No, not at ARC main | ) 77%
29 _make sexist remarks or jokes about women.
Yes, in a class setting D 5.2% n=774
Yes, outside of class D 14.2%
No, not at ARC main | ) 80.5%
20 _make sexist remarks or jokes about men.
Yes, in a class setting O 4.5% n=774
Yes, outside of class D 10.3%
No, not at ARC main | ) 84.4%
218 .make negative remarks or jokes about trans women.
Yes, in a class setting O 2.6% n=774
Yes, outside of class D 5.7%
No, not at ARC main | ]  89.4%
219 make negative remarks or jokes about trans men.
Yes, in a class setting O 2.8% n=774
Yes, outside of class D 5.7%
No, not at ARC main | ]  89.4%
2119 tell you about their sexual experiences when you did not want to hear them.
Yes, in a class setting O 2.8% n=774
Yes, outside of class D 7%
No, not at ARC main | ]  89.4%

21 _repeatedly ask you on dates, to go out, or to hook up, even after you've said no.

Yes, in a class setting [] 1.6% n=774
Yes, outside of class O 5.2%
No, not at ARC main | ] 921%

22 Have you had any ARC student(s) repeatedly ask you on a date, to go out, or to hook up, even after you said no, either through email,
text message, social media, or some other online communication?

Yes, in a class setting [] 1.4% n=774
Yes, outside of class D 4.5%
No, not at ARC main | ) 932%

12/16/2020 Class Climate Evaluation Page 15



Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

22. In campus spaces outside the classroom on ARC's main campus, | feel valued by:

42 43 288 265
6.6% 6.7% 451%  41.5%

22.1)

Instructors Strongly disagree L Strongly agree n=638
av.=3.2
dev.=0.8
ab.=113

22 Other students Strongly disagree . . Strongly agree n=6%6
av.=
dev.=0.9

e ab.=140

29 Staff members Strongly disagree - A Strongly agree n=5211
av.=o.
dev.=0.8

o ab.=173

23. At ARC's main campus, | see other people that look like me in the...

72 125 386 165
9.6% 16.7%  51.6% 22.1%

23.1
) Student bOdy Strongly disagree | Strongly agree n=748
av.=2.9
dev.=0.9
_—
1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 124 198 300 122
23.2) Inst 16.7%  26.6%  40.3% 16.4%
nstructors Strongly disagree I (] i Strongly agree n=744
v av.=2.6
- dev.=1
1 2 3 4
e
23.3 8% % 3% 9%
) Staff Strongly disagree I (] i Strongly agree n=741
U av.=2.6
- dev.=0.9
1 2 3 4
24. In general, how much do you agree with the following statements:
20 39 405 299

2.6% 5.1% 53.1%  39.2%

%8 College employees accept me for who | am. Strongly disagree Strongly agree n=7%33
av.=o.
i i dev.=0.7
3 4

26. What is your sexual orientation? (mark all that apply)

-
N

26.1)

Asexual (a person with no sexual feelings or desires) D 4% n=772
Bisexual (a person sexually attracted to two genders) C] 11.4%

Gay or lesbian (a man who is attracted to other men, or a woman who is attracted to other [] 2.1%

women) ’

Heterosexual or straight (a man who is sexually attracted to women, or a woman who is [ ] 76%

sexually attracted to men)

Pansexual or fluid (a person who is attracted to multiple gender identities) O 41%

27. What is your gender identity (mark all that apply)
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27.1)
Woman (cisgender woman...a person whose gender identity matches their sex assigned at [ ] 50.1% n=772
birth) ’
Man (cisgender man...a person whose gender identity matches their sex assigned at birth) : 43.9%
Trans woman (a person whose gender identity is female but whose sex assigned at birth is I 0.3%
male) ’
Trans man (a person whose gender identity is male but whose sex assigned at birth is [] 1.2%
Gender queer/non-binary (someone whose gender identity isn't exclusively female or male) [] 1.9%
Gender non-conforming (a person whose behavior or appearance do not conform to gender [] 1.4%
expectations) ’
28.

%1 What is your race/ethnicity? (mark all that apply)

African American D 9.8% n=779
Asian () 16.6%
Filipino () 5.6%
Hispanic/Latino [: 30%
Native American D 4.7%
Other Non-White (] 5%
Pacific Islander O 3.6%

] E—

29. With which religions, worldviews or spiritual backgrounds do you identify? (MARK ALL THAT APPLY)

29.1)
Agnostic (] 1.7% n=779
Anglican | 0.8%
Assemblies of God ]I 0.8%
Atheist () 7.8%
Baha'i | 0.4%
Baptist (] 41%
Buddhist (] 4.6%
Catholic () 22.7%
Christian Non-denominational D 9.8%
Christian Orthodox (] 8%
Christian Science ]I 0.8%
Church of Christ D 3.9%
Confucian I 0.5%
Episcopalian ][ 0.6%
Evangelical [] 1.7%
Hindu () 1.7%
Jain | 0.5%
Jehovah's Witness [] 1%
Jewish | 1.2%
Latter-day Saints [I 1%

12/16/2020 Class Climate Evaluation Page 17



Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

Lutheran () 1.7%
Methodist | 0.6%
Muslim () 5.9%
Native/Tribal 0.8%
Pentecostal O 3.5%
Presbyterian [] 1.4%
Quaker | 0.3%
Seventh Day Adventist][ 0.6%
Shamanism U 1.2%
Shinto | 0.4%
Sikh (] 2.3%

Spiritual but not religious D 6%
Taoist | 0.4%
UCC/CongregationaII 0.3%
Unitarian UniversalistI 0.5%
Wicca/Pagan [] 1.7%

None :] 19%

30. With which one religion, worldview or spiritual background do you most strongly identify? (MARK ONLY ONE)

30.1)
Agnostic C] 10% n=709
Assemblies of God | 0.1%
Atheist (] 6.2%
Baptist ] 3.4%
Buddhist () 2.4%
Catholic () 21.3%
Christian Non-denominational D 7.5%
Christian Orthodox (] 5.9%
Christian ScienceI 0.3%
Church of Christ [] 1.8%
Episcopalian | 0.3%
Evangelical | 0.7%
Hindu [] 1.3%
Jehovah's WitnessI 0.4%
Jewish | 0.3%
Latter-day SaintsI 0.6%
Lutheran [I 1%
Methodist | 0.1%
Muslim (] 5.1%
Pentecostal O 2.7%
Presbyterian [] 1.3%
Seventh Day AdventistI 0.4%
Shamanism ][ 0.7%
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sikh ) 2.3%
Spiritual but not religious O 3.5%
Wicca/Pagan ][ 0.7%

None (] 19.7%

Sl

1) Were you born in a country other than the United States?

ves ) =765

No | ) 7%

32:

%21 What is your mother's highest level of education?

Less than high school D 13.4% n=754

Graduated high school [: 21.5%
Some college S 22.9%

Earned a degree (Associate's, Bachelor's, or Graduate degree) [: 36.5%
Not sure D 5.7%
%22 What is your father's highest level of education?

Less than high school D 14.4% n=759

Graduated high school [: 23.3%
Some college [: 19.4%

Earned a degree (Associate's, Bachelor's, or Graduate degree) : 32.1%

Not sure C] 10.8%

23 Do you have any of the following types of disabilities? (mark all that apply)

Acquired/traumatic brain injury ]I 0.8% n=780
Attention deficit/hyperactivity disorder D 6.9%
Autism spectrum disorder [] 1.8%
Blind/low vision (] 3.8%
Deaf/hard of hearing ) 1.8%
Cognitive or learning disability U 2.2%
Chronic illness ) 1.4%
Intellectual disability ]I 0.8%

Mental health disability () 9%
Physical disability that affects walking [] 1.2%
Physical disability that does not affect walking [] 1.2%
Speech/communication condition [] 1.3%
None | ) 70.9%
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2% Are you DACA?

Yes () 2.2% n=761
No ( ) 97.8%

28 Are you current or former foster youth?

Yes () 1.8% n=768
No ( ) 98.2%

%27 15 English your primary language?

Yes ( ) 73.2% n=755
N — 255

%28 In the last six months have you been homeless or houseless?

Yes, | currently am.I 0.4% n=770
Yes, | was but no longer am. D 4.5%
No, | have not been. ) 95.1%

%29 In the last six months were you ever hungry but didn't eat because there wasn't enough money for food?

Yes () 11.8% n=768
No ( 88.2%

#219Have you ever served in the U.S. Armed Forces, Military Reserves, or National Guard?

Yes, | am currently serving. ﬂ 1.2% n=769
Yes, but | am no longer serving. [] 1.2%
No, | have not served. ( ) 97.7%

2 |ncluding this semester, how many semesters have you taken classes at ARC's main campus?

One to two [: 36.5% n=768
Threetofour () 36.5%
Five or more E 271%
212\What is your age (in years)?
19 or younger | 48.8% n=780
20to 24 ( 51.2%
25 to 34 0%
35 to 54 0%
55 or older 0%
S 9 B9 415218
. Y 1.2% 7.8% 62.4% 28.6%

*2")During the past 12 months, how satisfied or Very dissatisfied . . ; . Very satisfied n=761
dissatisfied are you with the overall campus av.=3.2
climate/environment that you have experienced at dev.=0.6
ARC's main campus? : = - -
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Comments Report

6. During the past 12 months at ARC's main campus, do you feel your personal physical safety has been threatened by:
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8. During the last 12 months at ARC's main campus, do you feel your emotional safety has been threatened by:
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17. During the past 12 months, have you seen staff mistreat other students at ARC's main campus because of their:

19 Please describe any other ways you've seen students. instructors. or staff mistreat other students (for example, because of an accent,

hairstyle, clothing, income, etc.)

S
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22. In campus spaces outside the classroom on ARC's main campus, | feel valued by:
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

WA BTANS M4 AN AL

AR ATARS AR M

AR aTAAE A A AN

1 AnTAACH4AR M IN

IN4QTANLMA DI NLVIA

a aATAACF AP AN

A AATIAACTYANEN MY N

WA OTAAS M AACH AN

A4ANTIINAD Dama 171140

2NAMINAA Dana 4048

AAINCINAN Dmnn ATHAD

4UNRIINADN D 1210

44 INOMNINAN Basa 40740

44NN Q Dana 17H1E

44 iNIN1A DAana 17HAR

AHIADIAAAN Clan AN14ND
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

N4 BTIANEA4AN NLA

Nang,

And oTANERNA DL AN

WA ATANEOA AR AR

WA BTAACOANNI AN

AN A OTFANCOA NI A

N/ A

A BTFAACHA AR AN

A AAaTAACAA A N

A LANTAAFMALAANY AVIN

44iABINAANA MNaw. 4740

11N22N1Q Pana 1911 R

440NN MNana 49140

14mam an Ne YR ]

A4 MNNAA Danas 19118

AAINBIANAD Pans ANT40

14 MNANAND Dam 17110

A4 INDNAN Damr A0
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

ANAOTAAS A AMH N

ANAOTAAEMADDI AV

ANAGTANCH A AN M0

ANABTIAASM AR LA

2 dATANEMATD] MUN

B T L

WA ATARSAAE S A

AAAAT ACRAART Mmon

14091018 Dann 1792148

11/MRMIN1A Dana 1971R

A4 IN0MN4A0 Dams 47040

44NAINNAD Olnan 417140

A4 NGMINAN Dama 173420

ANDIANAN Nnnn 473740

AAINOIBARAN P anidn

44INOIINAAN Thman 47140
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

INAOTANCD4 DI M N

WnAnTIAArRMRAAR M

MAAOTAACA A AL

N afTTRAEFE AR AR

AAAATTAAERA AR AN

B AOTAACHA AN AN

ARANEAACTA L AL

A A TAAE M AL R RS

A44iNRINA0 Dano 1210

44 AGIAAAN Plana 47010

4 AINOIIAAN Thmmn 471140

44iADMNAN Na o~ 47740

44 IADDAAN Dn n A73/10

44iNRMINA0 DA A A3 0

AAABIANAN Deame 40740

AAABIAAAN P Al
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

A BTAAEFA AR AN

a AfTAACHIANN AN

nAANT ACOA LD AV

ANaoTANCRAaAM My

L P IT Y P Tr T Y

WA R AR AP AN

AMART AFmA AR AR

44iNAMINA0 Danns 1HAQ

adianmnan no dnH-n
A4RIARAR Pooo u-u.in
PR LRV PN N ..m..rn
44mM0IAAAA Moo andn

A4INGINAN Mlas 47340

44 NDIANAN Fhasn 47044

A4N0NNAG DAan 1473740
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

ANABTIARCMAANT AN LAINOAAAA Moo Ann-n
NAAATIAAS AR AN _ 14NINA0 Damn 1’)!179
AAAATAAEM A AN AANBINAAN Pemn 4740
A OTANETI4A A0 AN .’ 14iNRMINAO Dman 47740
NRANTAAIFLA AR ALIA 44 MNAINAAN M 47140
AAaATAArAAAE MR A4NGIINAA Danns 110G
AR ATTAND FA AR AL A4 INBINAAN Pans 404D

None

A A OTAAE M A LS - 44/ALMINAN Dasa 47310
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

A aTAACH4 D1 M0

ANART AEM4ARE MA

mAdATARSRAAT R A

YA OTANACTIA NN AN

ANABTA CHANML AN

AAAGTAACTYAAR AN

B N I LI R

Ana oTANS M4 D01 MR

Parents

44 MNDMNA0 Damn~ AMD

444001 NN Dran~ 491040

A4imnImAAR o __ a4 aan

A1IORINAG Dana 19/15

AAMNOIAAAN Dimnn AN B

14 /MNGQMINA10 Dama 19110

AAMABMINAN P AQMD

444NEIINAN DOmmm 172/40
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

MN4ADT NCA4am Mmon

nAAAT AFPAART AY A

A AP ARE DA AR YA

NP AT e AR A

MAMRAATANED A AN AN

M B AAE M A AP AL A

ARAATAArRAAN MN

N4 BTANEFAARL MY N

11INRINI0 DA o 1218

A4 INGININAN MNan~ 47340

44MN0MANA0 O 19118

ARINDIANAD Fiamn ANHD

44 INA NN Danna 19040

44 MNGMINAN Mann 47140

1ANBIINAA Plnen 17140

1189010 Danan 12/1A
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

AMART AEma e mon

ANAQTAACTYA AR AVIA

A4 OTAACHA A AL AN

ANATQTANET A ANE NLIA

AAAATAACRAARE AL

AAAATAARFLA AR AR

A anTARFmAanR AVIA

Ad AT AAE AT AL O

44IABINAAN Blams 19/10

AAIABINAAN Moo ANMD

A4 BIAAEA Paan 40740

A4INSINAN D~ 491040

ALIABIAAAN Piaen 4 4N

A4S BINAAR Famn ani4n

AaIARIAAAN Fio o ardn

44013040 OnmAa 17240
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

ARART AEf A AR A A

AAAATIANENA AN AN

AN ATARERAAR AN

WA OTANE P A AR AN

AALATAARFRAARE AR

AR A AR AR S AR B A

ANABTANC A4 ALIN

A RTARSRATAL AN

A4 INGIANAD Pana 47140

AAIQMHNAN Plmmn 404D

AABIAAAA Pana 40140

44/M0DIAAN Damn 10J40

41499010 Dan~ 19/M49

AAIARINAAA e . ARiAn

AdIAIANAA P amian

AAINAMINAN Mhnna 401D
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

NAARTAAFEAARE AL

a anTAArRAAn A

M A

ARAAT ARFAARE A

W ARTA rEAART A

L P e P el R

ANAOTAAS A AR MR

WA ATAACOANCE HLIA

A GTAACTIA S0CH ML

LAINAMINAA P A7UAD

AAINBINALN Pl afiia s

447 .BDINNAN Paea 40740

A4/ANINAAA Moo AAtan

AdiAnIAAsn T FELYIY

A4 INGINIAN D 4THA D

A4 N MNAN Dmmn 42140

44MN0MINAN DAanA 1940
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

A DTANCFAND AN

AMABTIANER4 D MIN

ANABTAASOHA DI AN

AAAATAA R4 AT An

WA AEAAC AR AN

N4 aTANED4 D1 M

A ATAAE LA AP L2

A4INRMNAG Dann 19044

14INAINAG Dan.. 17H1Q

140RIN1G Dana 12M1A

AANGIANAN Mans 4040

44 M0N0 DrAn A0

44N2MN010 Dean 12040

A4 IAABIAMG L P anan

AAINDINAAN Fiann ANAD
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

AAA AT AA R L AR AL

ARART ArEa e

ARARTAAFAAARI AYVIA

AN BTIAACFA AR A IA

MARTAREMY e AL

A AATAACAAART AVIn

AmenT AEedAR AR

T alay o la i aiR sl

A4 maARn o __ amian

14 HNOIAAR e #7144

14IN0MINA0 DA~ 472140

4AINAARAN Peen AN4D

44 MDIAAN P 47140

AAIADINAAN Nama 470

4ANGINAL L e 4aMan

AARAAAN S 4 an
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

A A EANRDA AR MR

SPane A AR AL

A AnTTARERAARL MN

ARA OTIAAE M4 AR ALIA

AALA mARFLASA 0 AL

AAdATIAArRAART AR

At a A CAARTA AR AN

44M2N10 DAnA 40140

A4 INOINNAN Dara A4 0

14/N019N10 DAasna 17/10

A4IAGIONNAN Mana 4740

44 INGMNA0 Dnas 47140

A4INDNINAA Dlnma 10140

44 HNANAAN Mhama 40040

41ARMINA0 Dans 12110
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

AMAFTTRAE LA AR AL A

INAOTANLTIA AT LN

WAL AmAREEA AR AL A

Wik

AMLARTARER A AR AU

A aTAALC M A ADROL N

N odATAADOAAN AN

ARAA AR A AR A

A LaTT AP ARE A

NN

A4IADIANAN Naan 404D

14MNAINAG Dama 47040

4ANAIANAN Plmen 4014

AAADINNAR P e AR D

A1NIN4E0 Dana 131180

41/ARI01I0 Dansn 1201t0

a4imn maAn M __ anmman

A4 INDMINAN Dann 10040
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

MAGTA SMAI0 MAn

PR L IR P T YR TN

Ana aTAAC A A0l AN

snAnTARTRAARL AIA

A4 0TAALCR4 A0 NV

I aTANAEDT A0H NN

AAAATAACRAAR Mo

ARAAT APA AR AL

44 NGANAO Dmema 47140

11/MGINA10 Dnna 192/10

41 4MNRAMINAO Dann 12/10

44N0IINAN MNman 47040

140019040 Oama 179740

A4INCIONAN DAama A9¢40

AAINDANAN Nnnn 4740

A4 INDIINAN Damn 47040
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

AMAnTA Al AL A

nAaATAREMARR MR

AN RTIANCHA AN AN

AN BTARCMAART AN

ANACTIANEMAADI AN

WAA ATAACAA AR AV

AR ACTA A A

ANANTANEM AN AV

AAIAI AN . anian

44NAIAAAN N 41740

A4INDMNAN DansaA 40040

A4 NTINAD Drna 47310

A4 NGO Dan  AHAD

A4iN0IINAN Dan~ 47140

14ARMNNAG Da n 12010

11INRINAA Dann 123010
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

AMAATAAL A ALY AN

AA4DTAASA4 A AN

DNA OFONERA 01 AN

WNLOTAACMAANE Mn

N/A.

INA0TANEMAAM MmN

A AfTAARPAARE AL R

TNAATAACHA A0 AV

AL ACCARRE AL A

A4IALIIAAD DAacs ADHD

A4INBIBAAE Dasms 4730140

41 1NEMINAN Dana 173190

A4 INOMAAN Damm 49010

14O MANAN Prann 40140

AMIARIARAR Paen ANdan

44/ADINAN Dama 17310

+AINaMRAA M AR

12/16/2020 Class Climate Evaluation

Page 69



Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

26. What is your sexual orientation? (mark all that apply)

%2) Other

T om e
Wedgore

‘\owd

Dot
W

toano  miedn
NIA
Fowry
N (\ormal
ot

The &aBivivtent proviled  Gor vBisekual” (s ourdated. | would dentify
a3 Disexud, but Not gwven Hat debinihon.

Qioexaed q(,\-vxﬂ\\\\{. PSS Lop  of pote >

Stiagit

wla

Work

(N
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

R

Wik
B
N

e

(\]oht_

W/A
NI

Wiy do Y09 red Yo know 7
| Noﬁ-l‘ab&\?ﬂ%

-

whny |
N/m

| NA :

e

M/‘H
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

SrenayTy
T dont Fow
N
WHY s Hig EVEN A Queshon 11 ]
Nk
NI
N[
Macked above
N/A

Noae

&

NS

P e Wy

S madtos beoausce I\ve ou schuolenst o dahng, site

N
Teann o S A (U5 (‘c‘fxbv

Iom oalso demisexval (on the asexvoi® spectrum).
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

N4

N/A4
N/A

27. What is your gender identity (mark all that apply)

22) Other:

Straiaht

Mae

E fuoure

NO se

N1A

o

nla

W

WL

Non
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

WA
N/R

WA
W

- AN er ¢

N/A
N

im a human

stven . Apaone A troclk t-\—&\\w(.)\-w a\ssnﬂnté & B

N/P\

NA

NN

S/

Tao

CUASIYR
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

Nk

' Lhambglghin' AVentador LP 700

nk

e

N (ko

:MarLaJ above
NI

Nang_

/
Thefe ate onip i
A
7k Al 18 o gt A oy s o by LA | wvong?
| feve + male = 2 qendc oS 77?

N/A
W

A /A
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

28.

%2 Aside from how you responded above, please list in the text box below all of the specific races. ethnicities. tribes and cultures with
which you strongly identify (for example, Jamaican, Columbian, Punjabi, Cherokee, Armenian).

Jeporese, Blackhoor, Seiminole, Block

QJ:-‘!O\,HO\I\/ W hfil”k/ﬂ"icrf'fff"/‘ /}MT/"/\CO"H

?ur\l:\ KR

MXON _ S '—
MO RAR O

nicone

N/
Insh, Ttdian, Por tugese, Cursprom, Croowon €4 .

Guatamalon~ Amertian
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

ASIOYY Aoy L (o

Oevnraon [ ieel,
RU%T‘\O\W
Clunese ,

NRCOD.

VWadnian
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

Pesides Hsponie/ Latiro (A confkmetica)  T'm  deo
Ao otrer walk of Vockoguese 'C?Qm'\-oﬁmr\\ nhecme o

™8 Gracdpas  Side of Yhe Loy,

o ——

Qe oo
Mexicn

Fa

N/A
| Punoli

G Cigian W Qindushr (insion)
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

Norwegian, Russian

WA

MO Lo, ga\m&orm) Hop dantn

dqf'lxén/ Mm‘;L

CWSon

\WWWYC Wy
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

Bussyary

Mexacouy v Ly

SLWISS
&mnox\

Avahic

: M oA Lo

E

i

T alian ) Conadian N Swedich

Filipmo, Natwe AmerCan, Hawwiran .

| \'\\J\o'ﬂcj
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

-W\\?TL:\QNLES\G“ L ¥ Drnson Redaoara,

\J(a\'ta,m .. '

WeXfar)

Block
cAfAcon A mencan

RN

{thrainjan

. —— e

Indan  Portuguese, \eish
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

Q\;\&Si&n

\atino / Rispanic

R ]

(o
W\Q)Lt(.aﬂ

| Koean, Tha l+alian, Iish

Mexicon  Mexica /Hzlec

Ruﬂ;dn
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

Tronmi a0

Arvantan,

=)

ﬂ(,aulwsian %
KEz2eyms Ny git, €095 ¥+ Gagpmanie
TV Yoy man.

M LTy

Blecyone
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

May N
 Reussiom

I am [rom Af’anam;s’{an

(A Fgl«\anu’«m
Wopaogion

T e from Uz bed i toun

R
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

Pusay oy

'R\z_‘la'

IUssian D EVO R AT

Ameficar)

Ublrcunoin,

RusS\wN ~Cer etk

Amcman oSwed s\

‘f"\'\{pmo
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

SukR mada

Mexiconrn, Tlaliam, Nafrre Americean, Aérican ~Adrmer ' ca n

| 17.;59\« ) GQ)’/\/\D\/\

N ‘()SP.V ion
'\5@\\ zean

JOLWIM%E— ournd White.
T—

1\.—
28° 788

n

Rudhan

Mexican - Ameran
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

Mexicn | funericon
boshian, Nueicishy

whwibe

TiaL
WO Ip iy / SR tta
AWRGLON; 0F RO, \Vifn, Greew, NOUIROON. - descenvy
gqwef VeOwn

F\‘S’\w\ Tagion

UKpaaiia
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

Hmonq
“mhmn

excan

U rannt /V\-S-S-R*

WEXGRTAY Jarmerican

| Vortugese, TOIEW

Yarmmanian

é Ir'lahl Mﬁxﬁ(;aﬂ, S/OCIOI:S /)
; ‘
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

Oped U‘M‘ _6@&(20%4-\ A fam

|
4

Tuasson

| Punjobi

MNOR] Can. Armerd Cine
RS am

C [Mﬁ e s
TASSION / WO 0 | Qneisr own

German, Por—LuSw.se_,
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

| fo “50\’“

Hi\gpm‘\i C/\(\W\'\*’Q

F’fcv\dz\, (96_er\’ T ce/tandic

W Raniv |, Aveps con

Uk ——— A

Kurean
T falgan

Taasion

Coror, Yovon
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

Korean.

oS (i

\fighamese

Mddle eastem , French !
WEan an

- Mlollovian )/ Romanian

NOYwegian, Tialian, Iri¢h, vwedirh

VAN 2 Germa
HoWan -
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

ey Gu o W

-H'\SVAML

At - A CBLA)
m—AW (_télzu—-)

MoSHY White with & Miiue of Aative AMEcican ang, Mexien
blogd .

Hsagny

RS C - Tiavans ( Aw\ .

Chikasaw | Thelian
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

- Cleth
kv menian
| lfoveauk

Tndfan , Tamtilian .

Yow oo »
/— .

Apmeritan, Romanian

Russian
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

DMy AU TG R
PN

N/
Wrexian Keven @n
/Wexicam

Pomanian. | Deaf

Porme

12/16/2020 Class Climate Evaluation

Page 94



Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

righ
- Gvedicn

Tingaki

i REQ\“’\“\

Mexean / Mshe

Astan Dhdgh

YNEXi(an
‘Iruﬂ\:\

—— ne -_— - — s rap— — . N e um b ——.

LA NN LN

Ba\ e SIAN
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

N&

 RUSSIAN <IE UZBEK

12/16/2020 Class Climate Evaluation Page 96



Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

Moldowvan
vievan an

AredriCon

\\(hem‘ N
e rrcu M

Yondaufnd

ecw\r\'\

T hae dothe no*"onom}/jm Latine ond evopeon:

(n(eg)l| Buoro pean

Pu n b

Aviviian

12/16/2020 Class Climate Evaluation Page 97



Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

NMispanic g Hine  and Qlipinos.

Chinese, ﬂlze,z,%ad}‘am.

NI

WA

SO o ese

i "SULN

N/A
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

Puriyp VA |

Yo njﬁ.\o‘a

0l Bl
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

Chwaese, Vishnamele ' i

N/A
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

?uvﬁa(gc
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

DUNYEBA

| Gitrman, ’m

| Tndion- Ringv
' Fi\'}:m

| EWW-— /7-/%&««:%&/1  laek

/ T
J&W&\C@H

?6\( S\0N
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

v (i)~
« i thomend/
@ Mer &a,vv
Totarno
CIAE LA

N WAt

P}/cgkug

Chgeand

"
!

{V\vu‘f}ynj Patk?ﬁ‘un.; P.Ar:JﬂL;/ Suyfcl; Smﬂ'\';

12/16/2020 Class Climate Evaluation Page 103



Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

Gy oh

BBV S\ VYN
~ G2 AN

Yonet)

| ﬂw\g‘«&m AR

freony

MIAAT iAWV

O AP anes e

N /A ,
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

¥ ust

\l\mowb

Fr{inno

Mexiun

wide  cuttwe . pdopted nto ki Hm‘-'l”'
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

Pevsian / Tremicin

WK

- Moaharastrian.
\one
?vmrjaJo{

Yudavee , Tuvisa ,&N@Y\mr and Momiav

E)(l’\[dpf'“ 1\

 PoxSMAN
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

Nigeron

Mexitan-AmMenitan
Lana .
CWitana

I { OOI( . WL.: (‘e,

| ?u v\) 0\-\9'\
Mexican

29. With which religions, worldviews or spiritual backgrounds do you identify? (MARK ALL THAT APPLY)

22) Other:

S0my Sord of C’(?'f_??ﬁf&\/q
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

ChyiShy an
Scientology
Creishion (befieues \n God)
CoErh\b O
NIA

Chreisd ramn ‘
-
hone

A chington

|
A W‘D&l o

| ChriStian
Wore

P e 111005, W - b\ e o e ¢4 b 1 mtme

|
!

N[ &
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

CLr.*s-h’qu, Not Swe (/hith  One €l ac iy,

Aeu%i.on‘.s JUET & loping MEtMoanim xo Meal L/imEl he Unshing pgschalag.;w'
weint  of  being & Codscions, Self-aWare, Lvirg  organism.

MR

None

Afp
N[k

N /k

»g/ 'Qqsk N NIV S Qlc,(\.

God is o vague conce Pd overcom phecaed by roligfan

Na

W (A
Chrigtion

T o Chrstiai. . Just C et &% o .
(nCisHian

T sy o regulav  Chiishan

W\\\ WAD WA G oo XASA  cond ww\éo-d% -\g),\ns\f\
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

SN NS

I bty thetr o5 wsvl but T wpy ot aprt 0+ « Cheror O cstpoine
l'We Huef

(BRReT

T betizve Hurt's sontetling mort gov Hudg Thie 7€ FS God of hak

Kind of o wix of sorks, Mare \ke \BH Buddism.

-

-Cluul\r(k e~ :reJN (Lr.'.f-“ of L'!""""*— E‘av SQJA--U‘
Cnnghon
CSPICHNeWY SONUSRC il o KW of Setenism and Buddinigm,

N'/p\

NA
Tm kidd oA o e pidYe

UNUYe
N i
Ry Gnen
Chestion
(NG
NA
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

nt
"
T dot know
WA
| f
\IOODOOI C -
Used o g9 o hurch bt | dot ik anrre 9.
N/A .
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

Nona

ChaSritan
Chdn ok Dudeiom.
N/
VLS clyrsdias
oum Passoret Qeliglon puown as hgelfisun ™

N
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

D THE N

Nra
Ungian — E piscored
N /a
i

N/A

30. With which one religion, worldview or spiritual background do you most strongly identify? (MARK ONLY ONE)

%2 Other:
Chresdinn

church o€ science

Coreotic / Crmishion

NA

N/A

NA

no~

VIO

A CWNSHon

betieve N God and love penag
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Nose-

7

Cinristan

| C\Awis Fican

MR

WA

"

WA

Chrisstitn

U@ roun '

WR
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

Chistian

Chmghion ..
G5 i
/-\VU”(C\ £ rﬂéw ((4—-""54 ef L‘f‘ler r:;m NESPE X

N/m

NA

r eqnt  chodle ol ovef aothef

"‘V'\Q %TTV + \°\L\

NN

Clistione
NB

MR

N/A
| £ Don“” knDbVl

N (ko

\/00 Coo
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

Mg hed above

N/p

Nane

Cheinn

sl s hon
N/
WALt
N
Stae
Wz

WA

31.

12 If you were not born in the United States, please list the country in which you were born:

TNNZA
MXICo
CH
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

Vet Namy
[MARKAD
0 AV ARNYA

WD (O

Sev e v
Wexi o
Mex@
' I v-q
- Poldoda
MeLd
Perv

A\ VMUY

Trony
N/A
" Lndia
| Fige
Belarus
WrOWO
MUY
Kenfa,
El Salvgdor
3oy
el Alalola
Ka 243N,

CGoen

M 1L
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

brane
Not.
MEXCO
Wt
- Ukraine
VICTINA™M

‘R\ASS'\ O

Mexico
| Russia
Vigdng M
U2b i ran
Wk
N/A
Mey o
NexXteo
Ruatrdon
I n  (n Afananiston
R. Molstoda
N/ A
MeX(D
Tam baen in AR e -
RusSia
CSYGe
Wabe bigtom
n®
Ukvaine
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MEeEXt WO
N A
 Prlippines

Okutve
Ningvia
N
- Uexs(o

Roprames e
Mo
Jac{amer\ fo
Yoloud = Axhinesisdan .
Mex o
Russia,
He
IWexico
KA2ZACHSTAN
Russio- '
- Rwssia
WLCoore
Philippines
China
L Gawn
chin A
r
Thsdin




Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

 URoioa
Kozoxvsian
| /\%%\mwiﬁ\“*“
- Sowth Kerea
| doinghae,
VM
V220
Reouwble of cllotiloa
NA
T(twn
India

fhahe
Jordun
AR MM Lo
Aanal s o
T(aq

R &nzallistadee
Meldove
/l/\fﬂ—a

CVidnam
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sacramente , Cq lifornin
AENISTAN

PUILIPPIRES

i)
Ui

Mo ldove

racta Rice
Thi fppives
[Mexteo

Ky0gy4zStay?

PUF TR

/A

T Kereon

Born m Unfted Stytes

Wi

| Nepa)
Chire
Ruesia

Puskrotio,

| P\ patnss

- T
AKrame

Pakist cine

NI A

nip
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

Wi
Jorcdan

(i iver
‘No
NN
Philippines
México
NA

-
N/A

32.

324) Other disabilities:

Body infegirty djsordel, (of F doesht aftgt me, wch

Fa kAT

WMYALD

VAt o, DI M g,
Acd Reflux
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

Tolagaw Arities
NMuo\ePeY W T pleny . 0L D

ADD

N

Aonl
! R —_— ——
Pas

N3 — — — -
WRD
| f\mie\s) , Seid) W*g

—
]
T hawe bad Visidn o dhoct Graner oA,

-

T have  depression A an anxtery  disordec. NO 1 dort Sovy YT ware My L@ jronicaily, .
T méun 1+ '

MK

N/A
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

N{A
{oss 0y Nl's
N B
L uwineor s e\ e a\mu)e. ow o aceiden

Elhlers Danlos Synclrom
> depression Javie+y

Qo

N A

0Co

"

H.,-._;,__ tess ( vot _tenS)

| s fhnnery

dhaneyi ¢

none |

GNe e\l animen
| e < cjlpe.%

Menkad Wealth ‘V‘“\’-‘“bﬁ v 5?““:““\’ ﬂun'w’[ Pegrossion Anvieky , W oD
1 ,
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

- O e L ————
4 ~ - e e

e rem e mame. 1 — T bbby
—— - - vt a1 ——— - .= © o b e e —memam a - am .
I

214

Lore mq AL, Somckues b Lotks do wall

1 s w v—

R B s W W S e o S—

|
Aiglexic
CHAOK [ misht aiso have Bifolaf

N/h

NA

r———— 1 A— e ———— i ——_ Vil

chafcot  mal€  teoth

X

— ——m— . e T reme R A

seueve ounely Anel depressvon

ﬂ\%\ma
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

Y
Tvs*  fumb
OOV AAviet
LOowo Bicod sooaT
— — —— - et - e e ——

‘ Wi

N/A

e 1
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

L S gy . S

Wb e ancemm ae noaa N e

T -~ E T
2
1 — -— — ] ke ] ] e - —
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Age 24 and under Main&Nato Students

-NOM

A\f\x‘\t\rv\

N/a
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